Board Approved:

2/15/18

NILES CITY SCHOOLS
2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR
www.nilescityschools.org

August
August
September
October
October

November
November
November
November
December
January

January

January
February
February
February
March

April
April
May
May

May

24,2018
27,2018

3,2018
12,2018
26,2018

6,2018

8,2018
15,2018
21,22,23,2018
21,2018
7,2019
11,2019

21,2019
14, 2019
15,2019
18,2019
15,2019

18,2019
29,2019
22,2019
23,2019

24,2019

Staff In-Service Day--First Day for Teachers

First Day of Classes for Students

Labor Day--No School

N.E.O.E.A Day—No School

Staff Professional Development Day—No School

End of First Nine-Week Grading Period

Staff Professional Development Day—No School
*Parent/Teacher Conference Day at Niles Primary School & Niles Middle School
*Parent/Teacher Conference Day at Niles Intermediate School & Niles McKinley High School
Thanksgiving Recess

Last Day of Classes--Winter Break

Classes Resume

Staff Professional Development Day—No School

End of Second Nine-Week Grading Period (End of 1* Semester)
Martin Luther King Day--No School

*Parent/Teacher Conference Day--(K-12)

No School

President's Day—No School

Staff Professional Development Day—No School

End of Third Nine-Week Grading Period

Last Day of Classes--Spring Break

Classes Resume

Commencement, 7:00 P.M., W.D. Packard Music Hall

Last Day of Classes for Students

End of Fourth Nine-Week Grading Period (End of 2" Semester)
Staff In-service Day

NOTE: Parent/Teacher Conference make-up days will be November 29, 2018 and February 21, 2019.

Building: Student Start/End Times Teacher Start/End Times

Niles Primary School 8:45 AM -- 3:30 PM 8:15 AM--3:40 PM

Niles Intermediate School 8:30 AM -- 3:15 PM 8:00 AM--3:25 PM

Niles Middle School 7:45 AM -- 2:55 PM 7:30 AM--2:55 PM

Niles McKinley High School 7:30 AM -- 2:45 PM 7:20 AM--2:45 PM

Nine-Week Grading Periods Student Days Professional Days Total Days
08/27/2018--10/26/2018 43 02 45
10/29/2018--01/11/2019 43 o 43
01/14/2019--03/15/2019 43 o 43
03/18/2019--05/23/2019 43 01 44
Total Days 172 03 175

*Parent/Teacher Conference Schedule
Niles Primary School

11/8/18
2/14/19

4:15 PM--9:15 PM
4:15 PM--9:15 PM

Niles Intermediate School Niles Middle School Niles McKinley High School
11/15/18 4:00 PM--9:00 PM  11/8/18  3:40 PM--8:40 PM 11/15/18 3:30 PM--8:30 PM
2/14/19  4:00 PM--9:00 PM  2/14/19  3:40 PM--8:40 PM 2/14/19  3:30 PM--8:30 PM




NILES CITY SCHOOLS
2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR
www.nilescityschools.org

AUGUST 2018 SEPTEMBER 2018 OCTOBER 2018
S M S M

S M T W TH F S T W TH F S T W TH F S

1 2 3 4 1
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 | 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 6
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 7 8 9 10 13
19 20 21 22 23 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 14 15 16 17 20
26 2829 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 21 22 23 24 27
30 280 29 30 31

NOVEMBER 2018 DECEMBER 2018 JANUARY 2019
S M S M

S M F S T W TH F S T W TH F S

3 5

4 10 12

11 12 17 19

18 19 24 26
25 26

FEBRUARY 2019 MARCH 2019 APRIL 2019
S M S M

S M T W TH F S T W TH F S T W TH F S

1 2 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6
3 4 5 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
12 16 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 20
19 23 17 18 19 20 21 27
26 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31
MAY 2019
S M T W TH F S S M T W TH F S S M T W TH F S
1 2 3 4 1
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6
14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
2175 [P @ N\ 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
30 28 29 30 31
@ |First Day/Last Day of Classes for Students
No School--Staff Professional Development Day f f f f
Staff In-Service Day--No School o _g« _: S
No School F 18§ |5 |F
End Nine Week Grading Period 5 31 13] 10
Parent/Teacher Conference Day 19 20| 19| 16
Commencement 19 15| 11 17
5
43| 43| 43| 43
Parent/Teacher Conference Make-Up Days: November 29, 2018 and February 21, 2019 172 Student Days

175 Teacher Days



