NILES CITY SCHOOLS

2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR

www.nilescityschools.org

August	24, 2018	Staff In-Service DayFirst Day for Teachers
August	27, 2018	First Day of Classes for Students
September	3, 2018	Labor DayNo School
October	12, 2018	N.E.O.E.A Day—No School
October	26, 2018	Staff Professional Development Day—No School
		End of First Nine-Week Grading Period
November	6, 2018	Staff Professional Development Day—No School
November	8, 2018	*Parent/Teacher Conference Day at Niles Primary School & Niles Middle School
November	15, 2018	*Parent/Teacher Conference Day at Niles Intermediate School & Niles McKinley High School
November	21, 22, 23, 2018	Thanksgiving Recess
December	21, 2018	Last Day of ClassesWinter Break
January	7, 2019	Classes Resume
January	11, 2019	Staff Professional Development Day—No School
		End of Second Nine-Week Grading Period (End of 1st Semester)
January	21, 2019	Martin Luther King DayNo School
February	14, 2019	*Parent/Teacher Conference Day(K-12)
February	15, 2019	No School
February	18, 2019	President's Day—No School
March	15, 2019	Staff Professional Development Day—No School
		End of Third Nine-Week Grading Period
April	18, 2019	Last Day of ClassesSpring Break
April	29, 2019	Classes Resume
May	22, 2019	Commencement, 7:00 P.M., W.D. Packard Music Hall
May	23, 2019	Last Day of Classes for Students
		End of Fourth Nine-Week Grading Period (End of 2 nd Semester)
May	24, 2019	Staff In-service Day

NOTE: Parent/Teacher Conference make-up days will be November 29, 2018 and February 21, 2019.

Building:	Student Start/End Times	Teacher Start/End Times	
Niles Primary School	8:45 AM 3:30 PM	8:15 AM3:40 PM	
Niles Intermediate School	8:30 AM 3:15 PM	8:00 AM3:25 PM	
Niles Middle School	7:45 AM 2:55 PM	7:30 AM2:55 PM	
Niles McKinley High School	7:30 AM 2:45 PM	7:20 AM2:45 PM	

Nine-Week Grading Periods	Student Days	Professional Days	Total Days
08/27/201810/26/2018	43	02	45
10/29/201801/11/2019	43	<u> </u>	43
01/14/201903/15/2019	43	<u> </u>	43
03/18/201905/23/2019	43	<u>01</u>	44
Total Days	172	03	175

*Pare	*Parent/Teacher Conference Schedule											
Niles Primary School Niles Intermediate School Niles Middle School Niles McKinley High School												
11/8/1	8 4:15 PM9:15 PM	11/15/18	4:00 PM9:00 PM	11/8/18	3:40 PM8:40 PM	11/15/18	3:30 PM8:30 PM					
2/14/1	9 4:15 PM9:15 PM	2/14/19	4:00 PM9:00 PM	2/14/19	3:40 PM8:40 PM	2/14/19	3:30 PM8:30 PM					

NILES CITY SCHOOLS 2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR

www.nilescityschools.org

AUGUST 2018											
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S					
			1	2	3	4					
5	6	7	8	9	10	11					
12	13	14	15	16_	17	18					
19	20	21	22	23		25					
$26^{\frac{2}{3}}$	⁷ ⊕	28	29	30	31						
<u></u>											

	SEPTEMBER 2018									
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S				
						1				
2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
9	10	11	12	13	14	15				
16	17	18	19	20	21	22				
23	24	25	26	27	28	29				
30										

	OCTOBER 2018											
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S						
	1	2	3	4	5	6						
7	8	9	10	11	2 \blacktriangle	13						
14	15	16	17	18	19	20						
21	22	23	24	25 ²⁶	• 🛦	27						
28	29	30	31									

	NOVEMBER 2018										
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S					
				1	2	3					
4	5	⁶ ▲	7 8	3	9	10					
11	12	13	14	15	16	17					
18	19	20	21	22	23	24					
25	26	27	28	29	30						

	DECEMBER 2018											
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S						
2	3	4	5	6	7	8						
9	10	11	12	13	14	15						
16	17	18	19	20	21	22						
23	24	25	26	27	28	29						
30	31											

	JANUARY 2019										
S	M_	T	W	TH	F	S					
		1	2	3	4	5					
6	7	8	9	10	¹ • ▲	12					
13	14	15	16	17	18	19					
20	21	22	23	24	25	26					
27	28	29	30	31							

FEBRUARY 2019										
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S				
					1	2				
3	4	5	6	7	8	9				
10	11	12	13	14	15	16				
17	18	19	20	21	22	23				
24	25	26	27	28						

	MARCH 2019										
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S					
					1	2					
3	4	5	6	7_	8	9					
10	11	12	13	14	`•∆	16					
17	18	19	20	21	22	23					
24	25	26	27	28	29	30					
31											

	APRIL 2019							
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S		
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
7	8	9	10	11_	12	13		
14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
28	29	30						

MAY 2019						
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14_	15	16	17	18
19	20	21 2	² \(\psi\) ²	³ 😝	1/2/4	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

JUNE 2019							
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S	
						1	
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
23	24	25	26	27	28	29	
30							

	•	<u>JUL</u>	Y 20	<u>019 </u>		
S	M	T	W	TH	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

	First Day/Last Day of Classes for Students
	No SchoolStaff Professional Development Day
	Staff In-Service DayNo School
	No School
•	End Nine Week Grading Period
	Parent/Teacher Conference Day
\	Commencement



Ist 9 wks	2nd 9 wks	3rd 9 wks	4th 9 wks	
5	3	13	10	
19 19	20 15	19	16 17	
19	15	11	17	
	5			
43	43	43	43	

172 Student Days175 Teacher Days